

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2025
In PLA/325/2015

IN THE GOODS OF :

JYOTISH MOHAN DUTT(DECEASED)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 11th March, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Niket Ojha, Adv.
..for the petitioner.

The Court:- In view of subsequent deaths, an amendment of the probate application becomes necessary for which GA/5/2025 has been filed. A copy of petition containing proposed amendments, delineated with green ink, is annexed herewith. It is submitted that although previously amendments were allowed, those amendments were not carried out.

The Department shall take necessary steps.

GA/5/2025 is formal in nature.

Accordingly, prayers (a) to (d) of the Master's Summons is allowed.

GA/5/2025 is disposed of.

The concerned department is directed to do the needful.

The matter will appear in the list on 29th April, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)