

OD 9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
PLA/325/2015

IN THE GOODS OF :
JYOTISH MOHAN DUTT(DECEASED)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 29th April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Niket Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Biswas, Adv.
..for the petitioner

The Court:- A notice is called for from the concerned department on verification, reverification as well as carrying out the amendments ordered in the petition.

Let the matter appear in the list on 16th May, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)