

OD-23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/325/2015

IN THE GOODS OF : JYOTISH MOHAN DUTT (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 18th June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Shameek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Aritra Pal, Adv.
..for the petitioner

The Court:- The Report of the Assistant Registrar, Testamentary Department may be kept in record. Copy of the same may be handed over to Mr. Ayan Dutta, Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Necessary steps may be taken by the petitioner on or before the returnable date.

The matter will appear in the list on 26th June, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)