

OD 11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/325/2015

IN THE GOODS OF :
JYOTISH MOHAN DUTT(DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date 17th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. S. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Aritra Pal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- Perused the report dated 15.5.2025 filed by the Assistant Registrar, Testamentary Department.

The present petitioner may be allowed to reverify the proposed amendment.

Let the matter appear in the list on 20th August, 2025 for further order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)